# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5716230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD S. RUZICKA	11/06/2015
KEN M. SADAHIRO	11/07/2015
AXEL ANDREJS	11/06/2015
MATTHEW D. JOHNSON	11/06/2015
GREGORY R. SLAYDEN	11/06/2015
WEN LI LOOI	11/09/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16563339

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

fialaweaver@cpaglobal.com Email: MICROSOFT CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:** 

ONE MICROSOFT WAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	358449-US-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RISHI S. SUTHAR
SIGNATURE:	/Rishi S. Suthar, #68,068/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 12** 

**PATENT** REEL: 050360 FRAME: 0694

source=358449.02 Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=358449.02 Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=358449.02 Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=358449.02 Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=358449.02 Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=358449.02 Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
source=358449.02 Executed Assignment#page7.tif	
source=358449.02 Executed Assignment#page8.tif	
source=358449.02 Executed Assignment#page9.tif	
source=358449.02 Executed Assignment#page10.tif	
source=358449.02 Executed Assignment#page11.tif	
source=358449.02 Executed Assignment#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 050360 FRAME: 0695

I <u>Ronald S. Ruzicka</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>AUTOMATIC TIME ZONE DETECTION IN DEVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	requests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Tec	hnology	Licensing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	shington	98052 (A	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN <sup>-</sup>	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in pa	renthese	s (filed on
	Nove	<u>embe</u>	er 10, 20	115 and give	n Applica	ation No.	14/937,0	<u>637</u> by the
	follo	wing	Office !	<u>US – United</u>	States P	<u>atent and</u>	Tradem	ark Office)
	this	APPI	LICATION	l's Applicati	on No., 1	filing date	, and Of	fice, when
	knov	vn;						

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
· ·	n.
	,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

	THE ELECTRICATE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/563,339	September 6, 2019	USPTO

Page 1 of 2

													D	, ,		7		73		7	7	Α	- 4		C.	8	•	1	N.T	Th.	ß	75		A.	Τ.	7													3	. 4	C	- 3	٦,		٠3		. 4	- 1	A.	*			3 4	. (	3 3	1	16	8 1		8
													•		٧.	3	Т	- 1	Ŋ	- 1	111	,	L.	Э:	3	2		ΙŁ	V	17	٧.	Σ.	Ζ.	7.0	4														3	٧.		- 3	3		ωſ	٠.	71	1	N	U.	a e		3 .	7.5	340	200	: 7	/ .	J.	8
													~		60		777	~~				7	77		770	•		17		77													3.0			٥.					-														~~				~	
	~~~		 	 	 ····	 ***	••••	 	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	···	•••	••••	•••	•••	***	w	7	***	***	***		•	•		***	•	•••	•	••••	•	***	•	****	***	***	•••		••••		****	```	***	***	***	***	****	***	••••	****	••••	***	****	***	***	***	***	***	****	***	****	****	****	*****	~3	
	٤																																													- 3																							: 3	
	£																																													- 3																							: 3	
	£																																													- 3																							ા 3	
	٤		 	 77.5				 					••••								22.	8												300							200					ઃ								33	-00						e				1111		e		- 3	
-		••••	•	***					***	~~	***		~~	ಌ	***	***	~~	***	~	•	••••	т.		•	•			•	•••				•		••••	,,,					•			•	••••	``3	•			•	***	,,,,	••••			•••		•	****		••••			•	****	~~~		•	ാദ	
	£																																													- 3																							6.3	
	£ ::																					. 8																								- 3																							S 3	
	£																					٤.																								- 3																							- 3	
	9																					. 5													20	777						7777			100	- 3										777									200				2.8	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

///6/20/5
Inventor's Signature Date

Ronald S. Ruzicka

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Ken M. Sadahiro</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>AUTOMATIC TIME ZONE DETECTION IN DEVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	request	s,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Te	chnology	Licensin	g,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	shington	98052	ASSIGNEE	'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN <sup>-</sup>	ΓΑΤΙVES), to	insert h	ere in pa	irenthes	es (filed o	n
	Nove	<u>embe</u>	er 10, 20	15 and give	n Applica	ation No.	14/937	<u>637</u> by th	ıe
	follo	wing	) Office <u>l</u>	US – United	States P	atent and	l Traden	nark Offic	<u>e</u> )
	this	APPI	LICATION	l's Application	on No., f	filing date	e, and O	ffice, whe	'n
	knov	vn;							

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
u	n.

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Tollowing table for any fur Elektron Delitativitives after they are known;					
Filing Date	Office				
September 6, 2019	USPTO				

Page 1 of 2

PA	ATENT ASSIGN	IMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>358449.02</u>
***************************************				

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date Ken M. Sadahiro Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Axel Andrejs</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>AUTOMATIC TIME ZONE DETECTION IN DEVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\times$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Techn	ology	Licensing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ishington 98	052 (4	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in parer	ithese	s (filed on
	Nove	<u>embe</u>	er 10, 20	<u>)15</u> and give	n Applica	ation No. <u>14</u>	<u>/937,6</u>	637 by the
	follo	wing	Office	<u>US – United</u>	States P	atent and Ti	<u>radem</u>	ark Office)
	this	APPI	LICATION	N's Applicati	on No., 1	filing date, a	nd Of	fice, when
	knov	vn;						
	was	filed	on		and was g	given Applica	tion	
	No			by the f	ollowing	Office		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No. 16/563,339	Filing Date	Office
16/563,339	September 6, 2019	USPTO

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 358449.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Authorius 1	41/6/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Axel Andrejs	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Matthew D. Johnson</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>AUTOMATIC TIME ZONE DETECTION IN DEVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Ted	hnology	Licensing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	shington	98052 (	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN <sup>-</sup>	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in pa	renthese	s (filed on
	Nov	<u>embe</u>	er 10, 20	<u>)15</u> and give	n Applica	ation No.	<u>14/937,</u>	<u>637</u> by the
	follo	wing	g Office	<u>US – United</u>	States P	atent and	l Tradem	ark Office)
	this	APPI	LICATION	l's Applicati	on No., 1	filing date	e, and O	ffice, when
	knov	vn;						

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
"	n.

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

rememming table for ally	THE CONTROL BEIGHT ATTES WITH	si tiloj ulo kilovili,	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
16/563,339	September 6, 2019	USPTO	

Page 1 of 2

NT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	***************************************

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

 Matty S. John	11/06/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Matthew D. Johnson	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Gregory R. Slayden</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>AUTOMATIC TIME ZONE DETECTION IN DEVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorize	s, and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Tech	nology	Licensing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	shington 9	8052 (	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN <sup>-</sup>	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in par	enthese	s (filed on
	Nov	<u>embe</u>	er 10, 20	<u>)15</u> and give	n Applica	ation No. <u>1</u>	4/937,	<u>637</u> by the
	follo	wing	g Office	<u>US – United</u>	States P	atent and	<u>Tradem</u>	ark Office)
	this	APPI	LICATION	l's Applicati	on No., 1	filing date,	and Of	ffice, when
	knov	vn;						

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
<u> </u>	".

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Tonoving table for any	THE ELECTRICATE DESCRIPTION OF A PERSON OF THE PERSON OF T	it tiley are known,	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
16/563,339	September 6, 2019	USPTO	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS Docket No.:	358449.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Green ASIANDEN	11/6/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Gregory R. Slayden Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Wen Li Looi</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>AUTOMATIC TIME ZONE DETECTION IN DEVICES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes	, and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	l representat	ive, Micr	osoft Tech	nology	Licensing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	shington 9	8052 (A	ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in pare	nthese	s (filed on
	Nov	<u>embe</u>	er 10, 20	<u>015</u> and give	n Applica	ation No. <u>14</u>	4/937,6	637 by the
	follo	wing	Office	<u>US - United</u>	States P	atent and 1	<u>radem</u>	ark Office)
	this	APPI	LICATIO	N's Applicati	on No., 1	filing date,	and Of	fice, when
	knov	٧n;						
	was	filed	on		ınd was g	given Applic	ation	
	No_			by the f	ollowing	Office		
	"				"			

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
16/563,339	Filing Date September 6, 2019	USPTO	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Wei	9 November 2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Wen Li Looi Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 09/12/2019